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IMPLEMENTATION OF AMRUT IN ANDHRA PRADESH


NO. 385. SHRI KANAKAMEDALA RAVINDRA KUMAR:


Will the Minister of Housing and Urban Affairs be pleased to state:

(a) the details of the projects that are being undertaken in the State of Andhra Pradesh under AMRUT;

(b) the details of the committed central assistance for these projects;

(c) the details of the contribution of the State of Andhra Pradesh and urban local bodies to these projects;

(d) the details of the work that have been completed; and

(e) the details of the work that are still continuing?


ANSWER

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE

MINISTRY OFHOUSING AND URBAN AFFAIRS

(SHRI KAUSHAL KISHORE)


(a): The Atal Mission for Rejuvenation and Urban Transformation (AMRUT) was launched on 25

June 2015 in 500 cities in all the States/UTs in the country. The Mission focuses on development of basic infrastructure in the selected cities/towns in the sectors of water supply; sewerage and septage management; storm water drainage; green spaces and parks; and non-motorized urban transport.


Under AMRUT Mission, State of Andhra Pradesh has taken up 226 projects worth ₹3,333.76 crore.


(b)& (c): The committed Central Assistance (CA) for the State of Andhra Pradesh for implementation of the projects under AMRUT is ₹1,056.62 crore. Beyond CA, the remaining cost of projects shall be borne by the State / ULBs.

(d)& (e): Under AMRUT Mission, State of Andhra Pradesh has taken up 226 projects worth ₹3,333.76 crore of which, 105 projects worth ₹801.10 crore have already been completed and 121 projects worth ₹2,532.66 crore are under progress.

Further, 4.02 lakh water tap connections have been provided so far under AMRUT & in convergence with other schemes against targeted 7.29 lakh connections & 3.96 lakh sewer connections/household coverage under septage management have been provided against targeted 1.31 lakh connections. 2,494 KM of water supply network & 139 KM of sewer network has been laid.

Through park projects, 136-acre green area has been developed & 73-acre area under greening is in progress.

******

